Telus utilities Number 3 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
Sanitary sewer assets Number 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Reservoirs Number 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Potable water assets Number 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Roads Length (km) 1.5 0.0 1.6 1.4 4.1 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2
Bridges Number 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Culverts Number 15 0 11 33 4 48 0 0 2 0 2
Rail Length (km) 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Urban and developed Area (ha) 47 0 33 33 25 91 0 1 14 10 25
Agricultural Area (ha) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grasslands, shrublands & forests Area (ha) 64 0 218 135 14 367 3 3 49 79 133
Wetlands Area (ha) 9 0 7 14 2 23 0 0 6 7 13
Exposed and barren land Area (ha) 0 0 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 1 2

Electoral Area

5. Public
Sensitivity
Impacts

4. Local
Infrastructure
Impacts

COWICHAN LAKE RIVERBOTTOM ROAD

1. People and
Societal
Impacts

2.
Environmental
Impacts

3. Local
Economic
Impacts

SHAWNIGAN
LAKE

Category Element Quantity

Electoral Area First Nation

Risk Assessment of Floodplains and Coastal Sea Level Rise (CVRD)
Final Report

Table A‐2  +10% Scenario (Floodplains) Detailed Results

First Nation Municipality

Lake Cowichan
FN

Cowichan
Lake South /
Skutz Falls

Youbou /
Meade
Creek

Town of Lake
Cowichan Total

Population Number 203 2 76 51 279 408

Residential buildings Number 162 1 77 84 92 254
Hospitals Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emergency centers Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schools and childcare facilities Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terrestrial ecosystem  Area (ha) 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sensitive ecosystem  Area (ha) 35 0 0 0 0 0
FWA Stream impacts Length (km) 3.6 0.0 5.6 4.2 0.7 10.5
Gas stations Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial property value Millions CAD 1.7$   ‐$   10.9$   3.9$   13.2$   28.0$
Industrial property value Millions CAD ‐$   ‐$   0.2$   ‐$   ‐$   0.2$
Residential property value Millions CAD 108.8$   1.4$   38.0$   49.1$   27.9$   116.4$
Total property value (also incl.
properties zoned other than
commercial, industrial, and
residential) Millions CAD 254.2$   1.4$   51.4$   76.6$   42.7$   172.2$
Industrial buildings Number 0 0 1 0 0 1
Commercial buildings Number 3 0 45 6 63 114
BC Hydro utilities Number 1 0 0 1 12 13
Fortis BC utilities Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shaw utilities Number 16 0 14 6 12 32
Telus utilities Number 3 0 0 2 2 4
Sanitary sewer assets Number 0 0 4 0 0 4
Reservoirs Number 0 0 0 0 0 0
Potable water assets Number 2 0 2 0 0 2
Roads Length (km) 2.1 0.0 2.7 2.2 4.6 9.5
Bridges Number 2 0 1 0 1 2
Culverts Number 20 0 25 44 4 73
Rail Length (km) 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Urban and developed Area (ha) 53 0 39 37 29 106
Agricultural Area (ha) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grasslands, shrublands & forests Area (ha) 71 0 243 150 14 407
Wetlands Area (ha) 9 0 8 14 2 24
Exposed and barren land Area (ha) 0 0 4 3 1 7

COWICHAN LAKE
Electoral Area

1. People and
Societal
Impacts

2.
Environmental
Impacts

3. Local
Economic
Impacts

SHAWNIGAN
LAKE

4. Local
Infrastructure
Impacts

5. Public
Sensitivity
Impacts

Category Element Quantity

Risk Assessment of Floodplains and Coastal Sea Level Rise (CVRD)
Final Report

Table A‐3  +20% Scenario (Floodplains) Detailed Results

First Nation Municipality

Lake Cowichan
FN

Cowichan
Lake South /
Skutz Falls

Youbou /
Meade
Creek

Town of Lake
Cowichan Total

Population Number 223 2 90 54 308 454
Residential buildings Number 184 1 92 106 109 308
Hospitals Number 0 0 0 0 0 0